Or. Surendra Sethy Controller of Examinations controller@buodisha.edu.in



BERHAMPUR UNIVERSITY

Bhanja Bihar, Berhampur - 760007 (Odisha)

No. 183 /CE/BU/2022

Date: 03.11.2022

NOTIFICATION

This is for information of all concerned that the Department Research Committee (DRC) has been reconstituted comprising of the following members:

- i) Head of the P.G. Department/Principal in case of permanently affiliated colleges ... Convener
- ii) All regular faculty members (having doctorate degree) of the concerned Department.
- iii) An observer nominated by the Vice-Chancellor.
- iv) Two outside subject experts (to be nominated by the Vice-Chancellor)
- v) Chairman, Board of studies of the concerned subject.
- vi) Dean of the concerned faculty.

This Notification will be effective from 3.11.2022.

By order of the Vice-Chancellor

Controller of Examinations

Date: 03.11.2022

Memo No. 18 4(7) CE/BU/2022

Copy forwarded to:

- Chairman, P.G. Council, Berhampur University//Principals of permanently affiliated colleges under Berhampur University.
- 2) The Deputy Controller of Examinations, Berhampur University.
- 3) All Deans of the Berhampur University.
- 4) Chairman, Board of studies
- 5) All faculty members.
- 6) Secretary to Vice-Chancellor
- 7) P.A. to Registrar

for information and necessary action.

Controller of Examinations.

Saller 2022